Audit. 

(Para 294) 

4.4.21 Non-deduction of sales tax and income tax from the advance 

payment of consultant - Rs 18.114 million  

As per clause 6.2 of contract agreement with consultant M/s 

NESPAK-JV-CEC, the total payable amount in USD was Twenty Four 

Million (USD 24,000,000). The contract price was inclusive of all 

applicable taxes (including sales tax on services).   

The MD PMA Lahore made payment of mobilization advance 

(invoice No. PMA/OL/ADV) dated 08.02.2016 for USD 800,000 without 

deduction of sales tax and income tax, which resulted in non-recovery of